

June 10, 2022

Addendum No. 1 2022 Street Rehabilitation – Contract II EN-350-02 Noblesville, Indiana

To all plan holders of record:

ITEM # 1 - CIB - Remove/Replace - Itemized Proposal (Base Bid) (Pg 22)

Remove and replace the Base Bid Itemized Proposal with attached. Updated Excel IP available on Project Website. Adds item for removal of speed cushions on Herriman Boulevard

ITEM # 2 - INSERT - SP 10 - Maintaining Traffic, Trash Disposal, and Mail Service

INSERT to existing SP 10:

Contractor to maintain necessary pedestrian detour signage for sidewalks around City Hall and Public Safety Building. Signage shall include, but not be limited to, "Sidewalk Closed Ahead", and necessary arrows to safely navigate construction area. Access to buildings shall be maintained at all times. Coordination with owner regarding necessary closures in direct vicinity of doorways shall occur a minimum of 7 days in advance of any restriction. Sidewalk closure of Conner Street portion of City Hall project shall occur in such a manner that other sides of building are accessible, allowing pedestrian traffic to detour east, south, and west side of building.

ITEM # 3 - INSERT - 27 Pay Items - P - Speed Cushion Removal

Existing Herriman Boulevard contains Five (5) sets of rubber speed cushions, with three (3) cushions per set. Payment for removal of rubber speed cushions shall be made at the contract lump sum price for removal of all rubber speed cushions within the project limits. More information on product can be found on Rubberform (supplier) website at https://rubberform.com/product/speed-cushions-rk. Unit price shall include, but not be limited to, removal and salvage of bolt caps, bolts, and rubber cushions, and all other items necessary to complete the removal. Intent is for these components to be reused in the future, care should be taken to minimize damage to components. Contractor shall place various caps and bolts into bags or boxes, and along with cushions, deliver and unload at Noblesville Street Department, 1575 Pleasant Street.





Andrew J. Rodewald, P.E.



 $\begin{tabular}{lll} Please & acknowledge & receipt & of & this & Addendum & by & emailing & \underline{arodewald@noblesville.in.us} & and \\ dochoa@noblesville.in.us & and$

Phone: 317-776-6330



2022 Street Rehabilitation – Contract II Contract: EN-350-02

Updated per Addendum . Issued June 10, 2022

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL

Item No.	BASE BID Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.0	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LSUM		
2.0	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LSUM		
3.0	Inlet/Catch Basin Rehabilitation (undistributed)	41	EA		
4.0	Curb, Removal	3,814	LFT		
5.0	Curb, Concrete, Construction, Type I Roll	3,814	LFT		
6.0	Concrete, Removal	649	SYS		
7.0	Curb Ramp, Concrete	44	SYS		
8.0	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron, 2'x2', Asphaltic Coating	160	SFT		
9.0	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4", Construction	555	SYS		
10.0	Driveway, Concrete, 6", Construction	30	SYS		
11.0	Milling, Mainline, 1.5" - 1" Taper	93,779	SYS		
12.0	Milling, Mainline, Crown Shift	14,000	SYS		
13.0	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm, Type B	9,559	TON		
14.0	Concrete to Greenspace Conversion (undistributed)	50	SYS		
15.0	HMA for Patching, 8" Depth (undistributed)	800	TON		
16.0	HMA for Wedge & Level	2,965	TON		
17.0	Manhole/Casting, Adjust to Grade (undistributed)	23	EA		
18.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow, 4"	23,668	LFT		
19.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid White, 4"	2,162	LFT		
20.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid White, 6", Crosswalk	1,894	LFT		
21.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid White, 8", Bike Lane	4,200	LFT		
22.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken White, 8", Bike Lane	300	LFT		
23.0	Line, Thermoplastic, White, 24", Stop Bar	636	LFT		
24.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid White, 4", Pkg Stall	735	LFT		
25.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow, 4", Pkg Stall	342	LFT		
26.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow, 6", Pkg Stall Gore	110	LFT		
27.0	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid Blue, 4", Pkg Stall	42	LFT		
28.0	Pavement Message Marking, Handicap Symbol	3	EA		
29.0	Decorative Crosswalk - Type A, DeccoMark by Ennis Flint	630	SFT		
30.0	Decorative Crosswalk - Type B, DeccoMark by Ennis Flint	580	SFT		
31.0	Decorative Crosswalk - Type C, DeccoMark by Ennis Flint	562	SFT		
32.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, "ONLY"	7	EA		
33.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, Arrow	10	EA		
34.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, Bicycle	20	EA		
35.0	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, White, Bicycle Arrow	20	EA		
36.0	Traffic Signal Pucks, Remove/Reset	24	EA		
37.0	Monument, Section Corner (Undistributed)	2	EA		
38.0	Sign Package, Bike Lane, Type A	10	EA		
39.0	Sign Package, Bike Lane, Type B	1	EA		
40.0	Sign Package, Bike Lane, Type C	1	EA		
41.0	Rubber Speed Cushion, Remove and Salvage	1	LSUM		

Base Bid: Total Estimated Construction Costs =	(Figures)		
	(Words)		

These prices are the sum of the unit prices multiplied by the quantity for each item. Whereas any mathematical computation error exists causing Total Estimated Construction Costs to be stated incorrectly, the Undersigned acknowledges that the unit prices, as stated above, shall govern.

The above stated items covers all work, labor, equipment, and manpower to complete project. Prospective bidder accepts and agrees to competed the project in accordance to Contract Information Book and Construction Plans.

Respectfully submitted,

By: (SIGNED)
By: (TYPED)
Title:
Address:

The above bidder acknowledges receipt of Addenda Nos.

Note: The legal status of the Bidder, whether as an individual, partnership, or corporation must be indicated as above, and all pertinent information as required by the Specifications must be furnished.